

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AFC Industries Expands Canadian Footprint with Acquisition of Irwin Industrial

[West Chester, OH, 1/9/25] – AFC Industries has acquired Ontario based Irwin Industrial (www.irwinind.com), terms of the deal were not disclosed.

Founded in 1970, IRWIN has become a trusted partner for manufacturers across Canada, renowned for its innovative supply chain solutions and exceptional customer service. Specializing in customized vendor-managed inventory programs and supply chain solutions for unique components, IRWIN delivers tailored solutions that drive efficiency for customers across a broad range of industries.

Irwin owner and president Glenn Irwin said, "We are excited to join the AFC team. We see in them the same perseverance, commitment to exceptional service, and values that are at the core of how we approach our customer relationships. I am confident that together we will be able to continue to grow and to do it the right way."

AFC CEO Kevin Godin added, "Canada is an important market for us and we recognized we would need additional resources and infrastructure in Canada for it to reach its full potential. We were looking for a Canadian partner whose culture and approach to the business would fit well with ours. Irwin quickly rose to the top of the list, and we are thankful to be able to add them to the AFC family."

About AFC Industries

AFC Industries is a leading provider of supply chain solutions, specializing in Vendor Managed Inventory (VMI), custom-engineered components, and value-added services. With a strong commitment to streamlining operations and reducing total cost of ownership, AFC partners with manufacturers and assemblers across a wide range of industries, serving them from over 100 locations in 8 countries worldwide. Backed by a global network and a commitment to excellence, AFC delivers tailored solutions that enhance efficiency, drive innovation, and build lasting partnerships. For more information, visit www.afcind.com.

Media Contact:

Joe Shoemaker VP, Marketing

AFC Industries joe.shoemaker@afcind.com

Turning the Complex S.I.M.P.L.E. – www.afcind.com